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Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO6242 is in Compliance with 

the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of 

Directive 2014/30/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 

conformity is available at the following internet address: 

www.momanual.com. 
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EN 
Selfie ring light with clip 

 
Product Parameters: 
Rechargeable Lithium battery 

LED quantity: 30pcs 
Dimension: 85x85x30mm 
Weight: 36g 

 
Get started: 
1. Put the selfie ring light on the phone in suitable position. 

2. Press the power/dimmer button, turn it on and start to selfie. 
3. The selfie ring light can provide the perfect amount of light in 

many circumstances 

4. Press the power/dimmer button to adjust or turn off the light.  
5. It has 3 levels of brightness.  
6. Press power/dimmer button to switch between the brightness 

levels. 
7. Press and hold power button for flashing mode. 
 

Charging: 
1. Connect the USB cable to the USB charging port, connect the 

other side to USB adapter or power bank. 

2. When charging, charger indicator shows red. After the light is 
fully 
charged, the red light will turn off automatically. 

 
Safety instructions: 
Please read all safety instruction warnings carefully before using 

this product.  
Improper use of this product may result in damage to this or 
attached products.  

To ensure the production works well, please never use this in the 
following conditions: 

• Moist or underwater conditions. 

• Conditions near heater or high temperature service. 

• Conditions with direct and strong sunshine. 



• Do not use chemical solvent on cleaning this product. 

• This product shall be supplied by a power source not exceeding 
Power Source Class2 only. 

 
Caution: 

• Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced. Replace 
only with the same or equivalent type. 

• Battery cannot be subjected to high or low extreme 
temperatures, low air pressure at high altitude during use, 
storage or transportation. 

• Replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can result in 
an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas. 

• Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically 
crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion. 

• Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding 
environment that can result in an explosion or the leakage of 
flammable liquid or gas. 

• A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result 
in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas. 

• The range of lamps for which the luminaires are designed. 

• Non replaceable and non-user replaceable light source 

• For non-replaceable light sources:  

• The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable; when the 
light source reaches its end of life the whole luminaire shall be 
replaced. 

 
DE 
Selfie-Ringlicht mit Clip 

 
Produkteigenschaften: 
Wiederaufladbare Lithium-Batterie 

LED-Anzahl: 30 St.  
Maße:  85x85x30mm 
Gewicht:  36g 

 
Los geht's: 
1. Setzen Sie das Selfie-Ringlicht in geeigneter Position auf das 

Smartphone. 



2. Drücken Sie die Power/Dimmer-Taste, zum einschalten und 

starten Sie die Selfie-Aufnahme. 
3. Das Selfie-Ringlicht kann die perfekte Menge an Licht in vielen 

Situationen bieten. 

4. Drücken Sie die Power/Dimmer-Taste, um das Licht 
einzustellen oder auszuschalten.  

5. Es hat 3 Stufen der Helligkeit.  

6. Drücken Sie die Power/Dimmer-Taste, um zwischen den 
Helligkeitsstufen zu wechseln. 

7. Halten Sie die Ein/Aus-Taste für den Blinkmodus gedrückt. 

 
Aufladen: 
1. Schließen Sie das USB-Kabel an den USB-Ladeanschluss an, 

verbinden Sie die andere Seite mit einem USB-Adapter oder 
einer Powerbank. 

2. Beim Ladevorgang leuchtet die Ladeanzeige rot. Nachdem das 

Lampe vollständig geladen ist, schaltet sich die rote Leuchte 
automatisch aus. 

 

Sicherheitshinweise: 
Bitte lesen Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie 
dieses Produkt verwenden.  

Eine unsachgemäße Verwendung dieses Produkts kann zu 
Schäden an diesem oder den angeschlossenen Produkten führen.  
Um eine einwandfreie Funktion zu gewährleisten, verwenden Sie 

dieses Produkt bitte niemals unter den folgenden Bedingungen: 

• unter feuchten Bedingungen oder unter Wasser 

• in der Nähe von Heizungen oder anderen hohen Temperaturen 

• unter direkter und starker Sonneneinstrahlung. 

• verwenden Sie keine chemischen Lösungsmittel zur Reinigung 
dieses Produkts 

• dieses Produkt darf nur von einer Stromquelle versorgt werden, 
die die Klasse 2 nicht überschreitet. 

 

Vorsicht! 

• Es besteht Explosionsgefahr, wenn die Batterie falsch 
ausgetauscht wird. Ersetzen Sie sie nur durch denselben oder 
einen gleichwertigen Typ. 



• Die Batterie darf während des Gebrauchs, der Lagerung oder 
des Transports keinen extremen Temperaturen, niedrigem 
Luftdruck und großer Höhe ausgesetzt werden. 

• Ersetzen einer Batterie durch einen falschen Typ, der zu einer 
Explosion oder zum Austritt von brennbarer Flüssigkeit oder 
Gas führen kann. 

• Wegwerfen einer Batterie ins Feuer oder in einen heißen Ofen, 
oder mechanisches Zertrümmern oder Zerschneiden eines 

Akkus, was zu einer Explosion führen kann. 

• Das Belassen einer Batterie in einer Umgebung mit extrem 
hohen Temperaturen, die zu einer Explosion oder zum 
Auslaufen einer brennbaren Flüssigkeit oder eines brennbaren 
Gases führen kann. 

• Eine Batterie einem extrem niedrigen Luftdruck aussetzen, der 
zu einer Explosion oder zum Austritt von brennbarer Flüssigkeit 

oder Gas führen kann. 

• Der Typ von Lampen, für den die Leuchten ausgelegt sind. 

• Nicht auswechselbare und nicht durch den Benutzer 
austauschbare Lichtquelle 

• Für nicht austauschbare Lichtquellen:  

• Die Lichtquelle dieser Lampe ist nicht austauschbar; wenn die 
Lichtquelle ihr Nutzungsende erreicht, muss die gesamte Lampe 

ausgetauscht werden 
 
FR 

Anneau lumineux à selfie avec clip 
 
Paramètres du produit: 
Batterie au lithium rechargeable 
Quantité de LED: 30 pièces 
Dimension: 85x85x30mm 
Poids: 36g 
 
Pour commencer: 
1. Placez l'anneau à selfie sur le téléphone dans une position 

appropriée. 
2. Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation / variateur pour l’allumer et 

commencer à faire un selfie. 



3. L’anneau lumineux à selfie peut fournir la quantité idéale de 

lumière dans de nombreuses circonstances 
4. Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation / variateur pour régler ou 

éteindre la lumière. 

5. Il a 3 niveaux de luminosité. 
6. Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation / variateur pour basculer 

entre les différents niveaux de luminosité. 

7. Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pour activer le mode clignotant. 
 

Chargement: 
1. Connectez le câble USB au port de chargement USB, connectez 

l'autre côté du câble à l'adaptateur USB ou à la batterie externe. 

2. Lors de la charge, l'indicateur du chargeur est rouge. Après que 
l’anneau lumineux soit complètement chargé, le voyant rouge 
s'éteint automatiquement. 

 
Consignes de sécurité: 
Veuillez lire attentivement tous les avertissements des instructions 

de sécurité avant d'utiliser ce produit. 
Une utilisation incorrecte de ce produit peut entraîner des 
dommages à celui-ci qui l’utilise ou aux produits associés. 
Pour garantir le bon fonctionnement du produit, veuillez ne jamais 
l'utiliser dans les conditions suivantes: 
• Dans des conditions humides ou sous l’eau. 

• A proximité du chauffage ou d'un élément à haute température. 

• Sous un ensoleillement direct et fort. 

• N'utilisez pas de solvant chimique pour nettoyer ce produit. 

• Ce produit doit être alimenté uniquement par une source 

• d'alimentation ne dépassant pas la classe de source 
d'alimentation 2. 

 
Attention: 
• Risque d'explosion si la batterie n'est pas remplacée 

correctement. Remplacez-la uniquement par une batterie 

identique ou équivalente. 

• La batterie ne peut pas être soumise à des températures 
extrêmement élevées ou basses, à une pression d'air basse ou 



à haute altitude pendant son utilisation, son stockage ou son 

transport. 

• Le remplacement d'une batterie par une batterie incorrecte peut 
entraîner une explosion ou une fuite de liquide ou de gaz 
inflammable. 

• L’élimination d'une batterie dans un feu ou un four chaud, son 
écrasement ou une coupure mécanique peuvent entraîner une 
explosion. 

• Laisser la batterie dans un environnement à température 
extrêmement élevée peut entraîner une explosion ou une fuite 
de liquide ou de gaz inflammable. 

• Une batterie soumise à une pression d'air extrêmement basse 
peut entraîner une explosion ou une fuite de liquide ou de gaz 

inflammable. 

• La source lumineuse de cet anneau n'est pas remplaçable; 
lorsqu’elle atteint sa fin de vie, l’anneau complet doit être 
remplacé. 

 

ES 
Anillo clip selfie con luz 
 
Parametros del producto: 

Batería de litio recargable 
Cantidad de LED: 30 piezas 
Dimensión: 85x85x30mm 

Peso: 36g 
 
Empezar: 

1. Coloque la luz del anillo de selfie en el teléfono en la posición 
adecuada. 

2. Presione el botón de encendido / atenuador, enciéndalo y 

comience a hacer selfies. 
3. El anillo de luz para selfies puede proporcionar la cantidad 

perfecta de luz en muchas circunstancias. 

4. Presione el botón de encendido / atenuador para ajustar o 
apagar la luz. 

5. Tiene 3 niveles de brillo. 

 



6. Presione el botón de encendido / atenuador para cambiar entre 

los niveles de brillo. 
7. Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido para el modo de 

parpadeo. 

 
Cargando: 
1. Conecte el cable USB al puerto de carga USB, conecte el otro 

lado al adaptador USB o al banco de energía. 
2. Durante la carga, el indicador del cargador se muestra en rojo. 

Después de que la luz esté completamente cargado, la luz roja 

se apagará automáticamente. 
 
Instrucciones de seguridad: 

Lea atentamente todas las advertencias de las instrucciones de 
seguridad antes de usar este producto. 
El uso inadecuado de este producto puede resultar en daños a 

este o los productos adjuntos. 
Para asegurarse de que la producción funcione bien, nunca use 
esto en las siguientes condiciones: 

• Condiciones de humedad o bajo el agua. 

• Condiciones cercanas al calentador o servicio de alta 
temperatura. 

• Condiciones con sol directo y fuerte. 

• No utilice solventes químicos para limpiar este producto. 

• Este producto debe ser alimentado por una fuente de energía 
que no exceda únicamente la Clase 2 de fuente de energía. 

 
Precaución: 

• Peligro de explosión si la batería es reemplazada 
incorrectamente. Reemplace sólo con el mismo tipo o 

equivalente. 

• La batería no puede estar sujeta a temperaturas extremas altas 
o bajas, presión de aire baja a gran altitud durante el uso, 
almacenamiento o transporte. 

• Reemplazo de una batería por un tipo incorrecto que puede 
resultar en una explosión o la fuga de líquido o gas inflamable. 

•  Tirar una batería al fuego o en un horno caliente, o aplastar o 
cortar mecánicamente una batería, lo que puede resultar en una 



explosión. 

• Dejar una batería en un ambiente circundante de temperatura 
extremadamente alta que puede resultar en una explosión o la 

fuga de líquido o gas inflamable. 

• Una batería sometida a una presión de aire extremadamente 
baja que puede provocar una explosión o la fuga de líquido o 

gas inflamable. 

• La gama de lámparas para las que están diseñadas las 
luminarias. 

• Fuente de luz no reemplazable y no reemplazable por el usuario 

• Para fuentes de luz no reemplazables: 

• La fuente de luz de esta luminaria no es reemplazable; cuando 
la fuente de luz llega al final de su vida útil, se debe reemplazar 
toda la luminaria 

 

IT 
Anello luminoso per selfie con clip 
 

Parametri del prodotto: 
Batteria ricaricabile al litio  
LED qty: 30pcs 

Dimensioni: 85x85x30mm 
Peso: 36g 
 

Utilizzo: 
1. Posizionare correttamente l’anello di luce selfie sul telefono. 
2. Premere il pulsante di accensione / dimmer, per iniziare ad 

usarlo. 
3. La luce dell'anello selfie può fornire la quantità di luce perfetta in 

molte circostanze 

4. Premere il pulsante di accensione / dimmer per regolare o 
spegnere la luce.  

5. Ha 3 livelli di luminosità. 

6. Premere il pulsante di accensione / dimmer per passare da un 
livello di luminosità all'altro. 

7. Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per la modalità 

lampeggiante. 
 



 

Carica: 
1. Collegare il cavo USB alla porta di ricarica USB, collegare l'altro 

lato all'adattatore USB o al power bank. 

2. Durante la ricarica, l'indicatore del caricabatterie è rosso e si 
spegne quando completamente carico.  

 

Istruzioni di sicurezza: 
Leggere attentamente tutte le avvertenze sulle istruzioni di 
sicurezza prima di utilizzare questo prodotto. 

L'uso improprio di questo prodotto può causare danni a questo o ai 
prodotti collegati. 
Per garantire il buon funzionamento, non utilizzarlo mai nelle 

seguenti condizioni: 

• Condizioni umide o subacquee. 

• Vicino a fonti di riscaldamento ad alta temperatura. 

• Alla diretta luce solare diretta e intensa. 

• Non utilizzare solventi chimici per pulire questo prodotto. 

• Questo prodotto deve essere alimentato solo da una fonte di 
che 

• non superi la Classe 2 delle fonti di alimentazione. 
 
Avvertenze: 

• Pericolo di esplosione se la batteria viene sostituita in modo 

• errato. Sostituire solo con lo stesso tipo o equivalente. 

• Durante l’uso, la conservazione o il trasporto la batteria non può 

• essere esposta a temperature estremamente, alte o basse, 
bassa pressione dell'aria ad alta quota. 

• La sostituzione di una batteria con un tipo errato può provocare 

• un'esplosione o la perdita di liquido o gas infiammabile. 

• Non smaltire la batteria nel fuoco o in un forno caldo, cercare di 

• schiacciarla o tagliarla, perchè può provocare un'esplosione. 

• Lasciare una batteria in un ambiente a temperatura molto 
elevate può provocare un'esplosione o la perdita di liquido o gas 

• infiammabile. 

• Se la batteria è soggetta a una pressione dell'aria 
estremamente bassa si potrebbe provocare un'esplosione o la 

perdita di liquido o gas infiammabile. 



• Gamma di lampade per cui è progettato questo apparecchio: 

• sorgente luminosa non sostituibile. 

• La sorgente luminosa di questo apparecchio non è sostituibile; 

• quando la sorgente luminosa raggiunge la fine del suo ciclo di 
vita, l'intero apparecchio deve essere sostituito. 

 
NL 

Selfie ringlicht met clip 
 
Productparameters: 

Oplaadbare lithiumbatterij 
LED-hoeveelheid: 30st 
Afmeting: 85x85x30mm 

Gewicht: 36 gram 
 
Beginnen: 

1. Plaats de selfie-ringlicht op de telefoon in een geschikte positie. 
2. Druk op de aan - uit / dimmerknop, zet hem aan en begin met 

selfies nemen. 

3. De selfie-ringlamp kan in veel omstandigheden voor de juiste 
hoeveelheid licht zorgen 

4. Druk op de aan - uit / dimmerknop om het licht aan te passen of 

uit te schakelen. 
5. Er zijn 3 helderheidsniveaus. 
6. Druk op de aan - uit / dimmerknop om tussen de 

helderheidsniveaus te schakelen. 
7. Houd de aan - uitknop ingedrukt om te knipperen. 
 

Opladen: 
1. Sluit de USB-kabel aan op de USB-oplaadpoort, sluit de andere 

kant aan op een USB-adapter of powerbank. 

2. Tijdens het opladen is de opladerindicator rood. Nadat het licht 
volledig is opgeladen, gaat het rode lampje automatisch uit. 

 

Veiligheidsinstructies: 
Lees alle veiligheidsinstructies zorgvuldig door voordat u dit product 
gebruikt. 

Onjuist gebruik van dit product kan leiden tot schade aan dit of 
andere aangesloten producten. 



Om te zorgen voor een goed resultaat het product niet onder de 

volgende omstandigheden gebruiken: 

• Vochtige omstandigheden of onder water. 

• In de buurt van verwarming of hoge temperatuur. 

• In directe en/of sterke zonneschijn. 

• Gebruik geen chemische oplosmiddelen om dit product te 
reinigen. 

• Dit product mag alleen van stroom worden voorzien door een 
stroombron die alleen Power Source Class 2 is. 

 
Voorzichtigheid: 

• Explosiegevaar als de batterij onjuist wordt vervangen. Alleen 
vervangen door hetzelfde of een gelijkwaardig type. 

• De batterij mag niet worden blootgesteld aan extreem hoge of 
lage temperaturen en lage luchtdruk op grote hoogte tijdens 
gebruik, opslag of transport. 

• Vervanging van een batterij door een onjuist type dat kan leiden 
tot een explosie of lekkage van ontvlambare vloeistoffen of 
gassen. 

• Vernietiging van een batterij in vuur of een hete oven, of 
mechanisch platdrukken of versnipperen van de batterij, kan 
resulteren in een explosie. 

• Laat de batterij niet achter in een omgeving met een extreem 
hoge temperatuur die kan leiden tot een explosie of lekkage van 

ontvlambare vloeistoffen of gassen. 

• Een batterij die is blootgesteld aan een extreem lage luchtdruk, 
kan exploderen of ontvlambare vloeistoffen of gassen gaan 
lekken. 

• Het assortiment lampen waarvoor de armaturen zijn ontworpen. 

• Niet vervangbare en niet door de gebruiker vervangbare 
lichtbron 

• Voor niet-vervangbare lichtbronnen: 

• De lichtbron van dit armatuur is niet vervangbaar; wanneer de 
lichtbron het einde van zijn levensduur bereikt, moet de hele 
armatuur worden vervangen 

 
PL 
Lampa pierścieniowa do selfie z klipsem 



 

Parametry produktu: 
Akumulator litowy wielokrotnego ładowania 
Ilość LED: 30szt 

Wymiar: 85x85x30mm 
Waga: 36g 
 

Na początek: 
1. Umieść lampkę pierścieniową selfie na telefonie w odpowiedniej 

pozycji. 

2. Naciśnij przycisk zasilania / przyciemniania, włącz go i zacznij 
robić selfie. 

3. Lampa pierścieniowa do selfie może zapewnić idealną ilość 

światła w wielu okolicznościach 
4. Naciśnij przycisk zasilania / przyciemniania, aby wyregulować 

lub wyłączyć światło. 

5. Posiada 3 poziomy jasności. 
6. Naciśnij przycisk zasilania / przyciemniania, aby przełączać się 

między poziomami jasności. 

7. Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania, aby włączyć tryb 
migania. 

 

Ładowanie: 
1. Podłącz kabel USB do portu ładowania USB, drugą stronę 

podłącz do adaptera USB lub power banku. 

2. Podczas ładowania wskaźnik ładowarki świeci na czerwono. Po 
pełnym świetle naładowany, czerwone światło wyłączy się 
automatycznie. 

 
Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa: 
Przeczytaj uważnie wszystkie ostrzeżenia dotyczące 

bezpieczeństwa przed użyciem tego produktu. 
Niewłaściwe użytkowanie tego produktu może spowodować 
uszkodzenie tego lub dołączonych produktów. 

Aby produkt działał dobrze, nigdy nie używaj go w następujących 
warunkach: 

• Warunki wilgotne lub podwodne. 

• Warunki w pobliżu grzejnika lub pracy w wysokiej temperaturze. 

• Warunki z bezpośrednim i silnym nasłonecznieniem. 



• Nie używaj rozpuszczalników chemicznych do czyszczenia tego 
produktu. 

• Ten produkt może być zasilany wyłącznie ze źródła zasilania 
nieprzekraczającego klasy 2 źródła zasilania. 

 
Uwaga: 

• Niebezpieczeństwo wybuchu w przypadku nieprawidłowej 
wymiany baterii. Wymień tylko na ten sam lub równoważny typ. 

• Akumulator nie może być narażony na skrajnie wysokie lub 
niskie temperatury, niskie ciśnienie powietrza na dużych 

wysokościach podczas użytkowania, przechowywania lub 
transportu. 

• Wymiana baterii na baterię nieprawidłowego typu, może 
spowodować wybuch lub wyciek łatwopalnej cieczy lub gazu. 

• Wrzucanie baterii do ognia lub gorącego piekarnika albo 
mechaniczne zgniatanie lub przecinanie baterii, może 
spowodować eksplozję. 

• Pozostawianie baterii w otoczeniu o skrajnie wysokiej 
temperaturze, może spowodować wybuch lub wyciek 
łatwopalnej cieczy lub gazu. 

• Akumulator poddany działaniu wyjątkowo niskiego ciśnienia 
powietrza, może spowodować wybuch lub wyciek łatwopalnej 

cieczy lub gazu. 

• Źródła światła w tej oprawie nie można wymienić; gdy źródło 
światła osiągnie koniec żywotności, należy wymienić całą 

oprawę 
 


